 CY2907
Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07137  Rev. *B  Revised June 9, 2009
Features
■ Single Phase Locked Loop (PLL) Architecture
■ EPROM Programmability

Package Characteristics
Package Diagrams
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2907SL-xxx[8] 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SL-xxxT[8] 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907F8[8] 8-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907F14[8] 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY3670 Cypress FTG Programmer Custom Programming for Field Programmable Clocks
Pb-free
CY2907FX8[8] 8-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX8T[8] 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX14[8] 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX14T[8] 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
Note
8. Not for new designs. New designs should use a device other than the CY2907.
Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
8-pin SOIC 170 35 5436